
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   UNLV  287  291       578  +2 

T3  2   San Diego State  298  292       590  +14 
6  3   Nevada 302  295       597  +21 

T3  4   New Mexico 298  300       598  +22 
8  5   Colorado State  306  295       601  +25 
2  6   Fresno State 295  309       604  +28 
9  7   Wyoming 307  305       612  +36 
7  8   Boise State  303  311       614  +38 
5  9   San Jose State  300  315       615  +39 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T5 1   Milagros Chaves  San Diego State  72  69       141  -3   
1 2   Mackenzie Raim  UNLV  70  73       143  -1   

T17 T3   Erin Sargent  Wyoming  75  70       145  +1   
T11 T3   Ellen Secor  Colorado State  74  71       145  +1   
T5 T3   Shannon Oh  UNLV  72  73       145  +1   
T17 T6   Celyn Khoo  Nevada  75  71       146  +2   
T17 T6   Polly Mack  UNLV  75  71       146  +2   
T11 T6   Alexandra Moisand  New Mexico  74  72       146  +2   
T5 T6   Elizabeth Prior  UNLV  72  74       146  +2   
T2 T6   Mimi Ho  Fresno State  71  75       146  +2   
T29 T11   Katrina Prendergast  Colorado State  77  70       147  +3   
T8 T11   Jordan Keyser  Nevada  73  74       147  +3   
T2 T11   Ingrid Gutierrez  New Mexico  71  76       147  +3   
T11 14   Georgia Lacey  San Diego State  74  74       148  +4   
T24 T15   Alejandra Lobelo  Boise State  76  73       149  +5   
T11 T15   Gioia Carpinelli  San Diego State  74  75       149  +5   
T24 17   Chaithra Katamneni  Nevada  76  75       151  +7   
T29 T18   Gabrielle Gibson  Wyoming  77  75       152  +8   
T34 T18   Fernanda Escauriza  San Diego State  78  74       152  +8   
T11 T18   Abegail Arevalo  San Jose State  74  78       152  +8   
T2 T21   Alexandra Cooper  San Jose State  71  82       153  +9   
T29 T21   Caroline Jansson  New Mexico  77  76       153  +9   
T29 T21   Reva Morris  New Mexico  77  76       153  +9   
T24 T24   Kinsley Bonfilio  Boise State  76  78       154  +10   
T17 T24   Megan Knadler  Wyoming  75  79       154  +10   
T17 T24   Franziska Friedrich  San Jose State  75  79       154  +10   
T11 T24   Alison Muirhead  Fresno State  74  80       154  +10   
T24 T28   Lexi Perry  Boise State  76  79       155  +11   
T29 T28   Samantha Spencer  Fresno State  77  78       155  +11   
T8 T28   Nastasia Kossacky  UNLV  73  82       155  +11   
T17 T31   Haley Greb  Colorado State  75  81       156  +12   
T17 T31   Valentine Lacaze  Boise State  75  81       156  +12   
T34 T31   Sara Kjellker  San Diego State  78  78       156  +12   
T37 T31   Elizabeth Schultz  San Jose State  80  76       156  +12   
T37 T31   Dominika Gradecka  Fresno State  80  76       156  +12   
T8 T31   Brigitte Thibault  Fresno State  73  83       156  +12   
T37 T37   Jessica Sloot  Colorado State  80  77       157  +13   
T42 T37   Jenny Krause  Nevada  82  75       157  +13   
T24 T37   Darian Zachek  New Mexico  76  81       157  +13   
T34 40   Katy Rutherford  Nevada  78  80       158  +14   
44 41   Brooke Nolte  Colorado State  83  77       160  +16   

T37 42   Kaylee Knadler  Wyoming  80  81       161  +17   
T42 43   Nicole Suppelsa  Boise State  82  81       163  +19   
T37 44   Caitlyn Skavdahl  Wyoming  80  84       164  +20   

45 45   Judith Castro  San Jose State  88  84       172  +28 
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Dinah Shore Tournament Course at the Mission Hills Country Club
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2018 MW Championship 

Dates: Apr 16 - Apr 18 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 UNLV 287 291 578

2 Mackenzie Raim (2) 70 73 143

T3 Shannon Oh (5) 72 73 145

T6 Elizabeth Prior (1) 72 74 146

T6 Polly Mack (3) 75 71 146

T28 Nastasia Kossacky (4) 73 82 155

2 San Diego State 298 292 590

1 Milagros Chaves (3) 72 69 141

14 Georgia Lacey (4) 74 74 148

T15 Gioia Carpinelli (2) 74 75 149

T18 Fernanda Escauriza (5) 78 74 152

T31 Sara Kjellker (1) 78 78 156

3 Nevada 302 295 597

T6 Celyn Khoo (1) 75 71 146

T11 Jordan Keyser (2) 73 74 147

17 Chaithra Katamneni (3) 76 75 151

T37 Jenny Krause (4) 82 75 157

40 Katy Rutherford (5) 78 80 158

4 New Mexico 298 300 598

T6 Alexandra Moisand (3) 74 72 146

T11 Ingrid Gutierrez (1) 71 76 147

T21 Reva Morris (4) 77 76 153

T21 Caroline Jansson (5) 77 76 153

T37 Darian Zachek (2) 76 81 157

5 Colorado State 306 295 601

T3 Ellen Secor (2) 74 71 145

T11 Katrina Prendergast (1) 77 70 147

T31 Haley Greb (4) 75 81 156

T37 Jessica Sloot (3) 80 77 157

41 Brooke Nolte (5) 83 77 160

6 Fresno State 295 309 604

T6 Mimi Ho (1) 71 75 146

T24 Alison Muirhead (3) 74 80 154

T28 Samantha Spencer (4) 77 78 155

T31 Brigitte Thibault (2) 73 83 156

T31 Dominika Gradecka (5) 80 76 156

7 Wyoming 307 305 612

T3 Erin Sargent (2) 75 70 145

T18 Gabrielle Gibson (1) 77 75 152

T24 Megan Knadler (4) 75 79 154

42 Kaylee Knadler (5) 80 81 161

44 Caitlyn Skavdahl (3) 80 84 164
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Boise State 303 311 614

T15 Alejandra Lobelo (1) 76 73 149

T24 Kinsley Bonfilio (4) 76 78 154

T28 Lexi Perry (2) 76 79 155

T31 Valentine Lacaze (5) 75 81 156

43 Nicole Suppelsa (3) 82 81 163

9 San Jose State 300 315 615

T18 Abegail Arevalo (1) 74 78 152

T21 Alexandra Cooper (3) 71 82 153

T24 Franziska Friedrich (2) 75 79 154

T31 Elizabeth Schultz (5) 80 76 156

45 Judith Castro (4) 88 84 172
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Par 3 Scoring
S. Oh UNLV 2.63 -3 
A. Arevalo San Jose 2.88 -1 
E. Sargent Wyoming 2.88 -1 
B. Thibault Fresno 2.88 -1 
A. Muirhead Fresno 3.00 E 
K. Prendergast Col. St. 3.00 E 
R. Morris N Mexico 3.00 E 
K. Bonfilio Boise St. 3.00 E 
J. Keyser Nevada 3.00 E 
M. Chaves S.Diego St 3.13 +1 
G. Lacey S.Diego St 3.13 +1 
M. Ho Fresno 3.13 +1 
I. Gutierrez N Mexico 3.13 +1 
M. Raim UNLV 3.13 +1 
C. Khoo Nevada 3.13 +1 
C. Jansson N Mexico 3.13 +1 
P. Mack UNLV 3.13 +1 
H. Greb Col. St. 3.13 +1 
F. Escauriza S.Diego St 3.13 +1 
G. Carpinelli S.Diego St 3.13 +1 
E. Secor Col. St. 3.25 +2 
A. Moisand N Mexico 3.25 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Raim UNLV 3.85 -3 
M. Chaves S.Diego St 3.95 -1 
K. Prendergast Col. St. 3.95 -1 
E. Sargent Wyoming 4.00 E 
A. Moisand N Mexico 4.05 +1 
P. Mack UNLV 4.10 +2 
E. Secor Col. St. 4.10 +2 
E. Prior UNLV 4.10 +2 
C. Khoo Nevada 4.10 +2 
M. Ho Fresno 4.10 +2 
J. Keyser Nevada 4.15 +3 
I. Gutierrez N Mexico 4.15 +3 
M. Knadler Wyoming 4.15 +3 
F. Escauriza S.Diego St 4.15 +3 
G. Carpinelli S.Diego St 4.15 +3 
A. Lobelo Boise St. 4.20 +4 
D. Gradecka Fresno 4.20 +4 
N. Kossacky UNLV 4.20 +4 
F. Friedrich San Jose 4.20 +4 
C. Katamneni Nevada 4.20 +4 
S. Oh UNLV 4.25 +5 
S. Spencer Fresno 4.25 +5 

Par 5 Scoring
G. Gibson Wyoming 4.63 -3 
M. Chaves S.Diego St 4.63 -3 
G. Lacey S.Diego St 4.63 -3 
E. Secor Col. St. 4.63 -3 
E. Prior UNLV 4.75 -2 
S. Oh UNLV 4.88 -1 
C. Khoo Nevada 4.88 -1 
M. Ho Fresno 4.88 -1 
S. Spencer Fresno 4.88 -1 
I. Gutierrez N Mexico 4.88 -1 
A. Moisand N Mexico 4.88 -1 
N. Kossacky UNLV 4.88 -1 
S. Kjellker S.Diego St 4.88 -1 
P. Mack UNLV 4.88 -1 
A. Lobelo Boise St. 4.88 -1 
J. Sloot Col. St. 5.00 E 
L. Perry Boise St. 5.00 E 
J. Keyser Nevada 5.00 E 
E. Schultz San Jose 5.00 E 
K. Bonfilio Boise St. 5.00 E 
K. Knadler Wyoming 5.00 E 
A. Cooper San Jose 5.00 E 

Eagles 
R. Morris N Mexico 1
B. Thibault Fresno 1

Birdies 
M. Chaves S.Diego St 10
G. Lacey S.Diego St 7
J. Keyser Nevada 7
S. Oh UNLV 7
K. Prendergast Col. St. 7
E. Sargent Wyoming 6
A. Cooper San Jose 6
G. Carpinelli S.Diego St 6
S. Kjellker S.Diego St 6
M. Raim UNLV 6
I. Gutierrez N Mexico 6
G. Gibson Wyoming 5
E. Prior UNLV 5
K. Bonfilio Boise St. 5
E. Secor Col. St. 5
H. Greb Col. St. 5
P. Mack UNLV 4
A. Muirhead Fresno 4
F. Escauriza S.Diego St 4
N. Kossacky UNLV 4
J. Krause Nevada 4
F. Friedrich San Jose 4

Pars 
C. Khoo Nevada 27
C. Katamneni Nevada 27
P. Mack UNLV 27
A. Lobelo Boise St. 26
M. Ho Fresno 26
A. Moisand N Mexico 26
M. Raim UNLV 25
E. Secor Col. St. 25
A. Arevalo San Jose 24
E. Prior UNLV 24
E. Sargent Wyoming 23
V. Lacaze Boise St. 23
C. Jansson N Mexico 23
L. Perry Boise St. 22
F. Escauriza S.Diego St 22
D. Gradecka Fresno 22
M. Knadler Wyoming 22
D. Zachek N Mexico 22
S. Oh UNLV 22
E. Schultz San Jose 22
K. Prendergast Col. St. 21
C. Skavdahl Wyoming 21
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2018 MW Championship 76.02 45

2 2018 MW Championship 76.60 45

 

Total Average Scores
2018 MW Championship 76.31 90

 

Dinah Shore Tournament Course at the Mission Hills Country Club: 2018 MW
Championship

Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 365     3 22 17 1 2 

2 5 482     15 23 6 1   

3 4 402     1 23 17 3 1 

4 4 356     3 25 16 1   

5 3 173     2 28 13 2   

6 4 346     2 29 12 2   

7 4 363     2 31 11 1   

8 3 155     3 31 10 1   

9 5 501     6 34 5     

10 4 375     3 27 14 1   

11 5 494     6 26 10 3   

12 4 375     4 25 11 4 1 

13 4 370     7 26 12     

14 3 148     9 19 9 8   

15 4 351     3 31 10 1   

16 4 384     4 23 17 1   

17 3 145     6 26 8 5   

18 5 485     9 26 6 4   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 402 +0.56 

1 4 365 +0.49 

12 4 375 +0.42 

14 3 148 +0.36 

5 3 173 +0.33 

4 4 356 +0.33 

16 4 384 +0.33 

6 4 346 +0.31 

10 4 375 +0.29 

17 3 145 +0.27 

7 4 363 +0.24 

11 5 494 +0.22 

15 4 351 +0.20 

8 3 155 +0.20 

18 5 485 +0.11 

13 4 370 +0.11 

9 5 501 -0.02 

2 5 482 -0.16 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 3 148 +0.56 

3 4 402 +0.51 

12 4 375 +0.49 

5 3 173 +0.31 

13 4 370 +0.29 

1 4 365 +0.24 

17 3 145 +0.22 

11 5 494 +0.20 

4 4 356 +0.20 

6 4 346 +0.20 

8 3 155 +0.20 

18 5 485 +0.16 

15 4 351 +0.16 

10 4 375 +0.11 

16 4 384 +0.09 

9 5 501 +0.07 

7 4 363 +0.04 

2 5 482 -0.02 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 402 +0.56 

1 4 365 +0.49 

12 4 375 +0.42 

14 3 148 +0.36 

5 3 173 +0.33 

4 4 356 +0.33 

16 4 384 +0.33 

6 4 346 +0.31 

10 4 375 +0.29 

17 3 145 +0.27 

7 4 363 +0.24 

11 5 494 +0.22 

15 4 351 +0.20 

8 3 155 +0.20 

18 5 485 +0.11 

13 4 370 +0.11 

9 5 501 -0.02 

2 5 482 -0.16 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2018, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

2018 Mountain West Women's Golf Championship
Dinah Shore Tournament Course at the Mission Hills Country Club

Rancho Mirage, CA 
2018 MW Championship 
Dates: Apr 16 - Apr 18 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 365     6 52 27 3 2 

2 5 482   2 22 51 13 1 1 

3 4 402     4 42 37 6 1 

4 4 356     6 55 28 1   

5 3 173     5 56 24 5   

6 4 346     8 56 21 5   

7 4 363     9 60 20 1   

8 3 155     9 56 23 2   

9 5 501     15 61 12 1 1 

10 4 375     9 56 23 2   

11 5 494     15 46 24 5   

12 4 375     8 43 31 7 1 

13 4 370     11 50 29     

14 3 148     10 44 22 13 1 

15 4 351     10 56 22 2   

16 4 384     10 52 27 1   

17 3 145     7 62 14 6 1 

18 5 485     14 56 14 6   
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=15586&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

